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(A)

County Name
Arenac

STATE ED. TAX

Q)

Local Unit Name
Townships
Cities
Villages
Listed Alphabetically
Adams
Arenac

Au Gres
Clayton
Deep River
Lincoln
Mason
Moffatt
Sims
Standish
Turner
Whitney
Au Gres
Omer
Standish
STERLING
TURNER
TWINING

(8)

Taxable Value

570,665,865.00
569,188,415.00

(K)
Taxable Value
17,183,819.00
26,357,237.00
41,714,423.00
29,228,190.00
52,222,648.00
27,198,688.00
21,967,122.00
51,626,094.00
85,142,879.00
49,284,368.00
25,311,658.00
74,225,571.00
28,040,362.00
4,996,938.00
36,165,868.00
7,838,484.00
2,146,330.00
3,788,794.00

COUNTY AND LOCAL UNITS

(E)

Total
County
©) (D) Extra
County Est. County Voted
Allocated Allocated / SET Operating
Rate / SET Tax Dollars Rate
4.9073 $2,800,429 4.2957
6.0000 $3,415,130 0.0000
(N)
Total Other
Extra
L) (M) Voted /
Total Est. Local General
Allocated / Allocated / Law
Charter Charter Tax Operating
Rate Dollars Rate
0.8852 $15,211 0.0000
0.7636 $20,126 2.0000
0.8407 $35,069 4.4703
0.8458 $24,721 0.9921
0.8830 $46,113 0.9966
0.8789 $23,905 1.0000
0.8548 $18,778 1.0000
0.8327 $42,989 3.9544
0.7333 $62,435 1.9948
0.8449 $41,640 1.0000
0.8393 $21,244 2.0000
0.7470 $55,447 1.2500
12.4445 $348,948 4.3113
12.5788 $62,855 1.7963
16.7242 $604,845 0.0000
12.0000 $94,062 0.0000
12.5000 $26,829 0.0000
13.5782 $51,445 0.0000

(F)

Est. County EV
Oper. Tax Dollars
$2,451,409
$0

©)
Est. Local EV/ GL

Oper. Tax Dollars
$0
$52,714
$186,476
$28,997
$52,045
$27,199
$21,967
$204,150
$169,843
$49,284
$50,623
$92,782
$120,890
$8,976
$0
$0
$0
$0

©)
Total County
Debt Rate

0.0000
0.0000

P)
Total Debt
Rate
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
2.0000
1.2500
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

(H)
Est. County Debt
Tax Dollars
$0
$0

Q
Est. Local Debt

Tax Dollars

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$9,994
$45,207
$0
$0
$0

(0]

Total Est. County
Tax Dollars
$5,251,838

$0

R
Total Est. Local

Tax Dollars
$15,211
$72,841
$221,545
$53,718
$98,158
$51,104
$40,745
$247,139
$232,278
$90,925
$71,867
$148,228
$469,839
$81,825
$650,053
$94,062
$26,829
$51,445

(BB)
Total
RenZone
Taxable Value

0.00
0.00

(KK)
Total
RenZone
Taxable Value
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



(A)
Authority
(Dist. Libraries, DDAs, Transit,
Metro, Fire, etc.)

FIRE - AU GRES SIMS
LIBRARY - ARENAC/IOSCO ARENAC CO.

(B)
Taxable Value

229,123,235.00
570,665,865.00

AUTHORITIES
© D)

Total Est. Authority
Operating Oper.
Rate Tax Dollars
1.0000 $229,123

0.4912 $280,311

(E)
Total Debt
Rate

0.0000
0.0000

(F)
Est. Authority Debt
Tax Dollars

0.00
0.00

(©)
Est. Total
Authority

Tax Dollars

$229,123
$280,311

(BB)
Total
RenZone

Taxable Value

0.00
0.00



(A)

Local K12 School District Name
ARENAC EASTERN SCHOOL DIST
AU GRES SIMS SCHOOL DISTRICT
STANDISH STERLING COMM S/D
TAWAS AREA SCHOOLS
WHITTEMORE PRESCOTT AREA S/D

(B)

Total Taxable
Value
66,538,681.00
190,005,739.00
266,420,228.00
38,283,058.00
9,418,159.00

©

Total
NonHomestead
Taxable Value
27,837,761.00
106,330,320.00
112,381,022.00
21,393,450.00
3,128,357.00

(D)
Total Commercial
Personal
Taxable Value
306,300.00
1,021,800.00
5,061,180.00

48,869.00
0.00

SCHOOLS

©)
Non
Homestead
Operating
Rate
18.0000
18.0000
18.0000
18.0000
18.0000

(H)
Est. NH Operating
Tax Dollars
$502,918
$1,920,077
$2,053,225
$385,375
$56,310

0}
Total Debt /
Sinking
Fund / Bldg

Site Rate

3.1000
2.6500
4.0000
1.6900
3.2500

Q)

Est. Debt /
Sinking Fund /
Bldg Site
Tax Dollars
$206,270
$503,515
$1,065,681
$64,698
$30,609

(GG)
Non
(M) Homestead
Total Est. Local Comm.Pers.
K12 School Operating
Tax Dollars Rate
$709,187 6.0000
$2,423,592 6.0000
$3,118,906 6.0000
$450,074 6.0000
$86,919 6.0000



Q)
Community College Name
None

(H)
Intermediate School District Name

BAY-ARENAC
10SCO

®)

Taxable Value

0}
Taxable Value

522,964,648.00
47,701,217.00

COMMUNITY COLLEGE AND INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL DISTRICTS

©
Total
Operating
Rate

)
ISD
Allocated

Rate

0.1891
0.2121

o)
Est. Community
College Oper.
Tax Dollars

(K)
Est. ISD Allocated
Tax Dollars

$98,893
$10,117

(B)
Total Debt
Rate

(8]
ISD Total
EV
Operating

Rate

4.7342
1.2871

F
Est. Community
College Debt
Tax Dollars

(M)

Est. ISD EV
Operating
(Spec Ed/Voc/Enh)

Tax Dollars

$2,475,819
$61,396

©
Est. Total

Community
College
Tax Dollars

(N)
ISD Total Debt
Rate

0.0000
0.0000

(BB)
Total
RenZone
Taxable Value

(©)
Est. ISD Debt
Tax Dollars

$0
$0

(P)
Est. Total ISD
Tax Dollars

$2,574,712
$71,514

(0]
Total
RenZone
Taxable Value

0.00
0.00



School

Township / City Village Code
Adams 06050
Arenac 06010
Arenac 06020
Arenac 06050
Au Gres 06020
Clayton 06010
Clayton 06050
Clayton 35040
Deep River 06050
Deep River STERLING 06050
Lincoln 06050
Mason 06010
Mason TWINING 06010
Mason 35040
Moffatt 06050
Sims 06020
Standish 06050
Turner 06010
Turner TURNER 06010
Turner TWINING 06010
Turner 06020
Turner 35040
Whitney 06010
Whitney 06020
Whitney 35030
Au Gres 06020
Omer 06010
Standish 06050

OVERALL RATES

Local School District

STANDISH STERLING COMM S/D
ARENAC EASTERN SCHOOL DIST
AU GRES SIMS SCHOOL DISTRICT
STANDISH STERLING COMM S/D

AU GRES SIMS SCHOOL DISTRICT
ARENAC EASTERN SCHOOL DIST
STANDISH STERLING COMM S/D
WHITTEMORE PRESCOTT AREA S/D
STANDISH STERLING COMM S/D
STANDISH STERLING COMM S/D
STANDISH STERLING COMM S/D
ARENAC EASTERN SCHOOL DIST
ARENAC EASTERN SCHOOL DIST
WHITTEMORE PRESCOTT AREA S/D
STANDISH STERLING COMM S/D

AU GRES SIMS SCHOOL DISTRICT
STANDISH STERLING COMM S/D
ARENAC EASTERN SCHOOL DIST
ARENAC EASTERN SCHOOL DIST
ARENAC EASTERN SCHOOL DIST
AU GRES SIMS SCHOOL DISTRICT
WHITTEMORE PRESCOTT AREA S/D
ARENAC EASTERN SCHOOL DIST
AU GRES SIMS SCHOOL DISTRICT
TAWAS AREA SCHOOLS

AU GRES SIMS SCHOOL DISTRICT
ARENAC EASTERN SCHOOL DIST
STANDISH STERLING COMM S/D

Total Homestead

Property Tax Rate
25.5027
26.4811
26.0311
27.3811
29.5785
25.5554
26.4554
22.2813
26.4971
38.4971
26.4964
25.5723
39.1505
22.2982
29.4046
26.9956
26.4624
26.5568
39.0568
40.1350
26.1068
23.2827
26.7145
26.2645
21.8804
41.0233
40.0926
42.5917

Total
NonHomestead

Property Tax Rate
43.5027
44,4811
44,0311
45.3811
47.5785
43.5554
44.4554
40.2813
44.4971
56.4971
44.4964
43.5723
57.1505
40.2982
47.4046
44,9956
44.4624
44.5568
57.0568
58.1350
44.1068
41.2827
44,7145
44.2645
39.8804
59.0233
58.0926
60.5917

Total Homestead

Property Tax Rate

w/Special Assmnt
26.5027
26.4811
26.0311
27.3811
29.5785
26.5554
27.4554
23.2813
27.4971
39.4971
27.4964
25.5723
39.1505
22.2982
29.4046
26.9956
28.4624
26.5568
39.0568
40.1350
26.1068
23.2827
26.7145
26.2645
21.8804
41.0233
40.0926
42.5917

Total
NonHomestead
Property Tax Rate
w/Special Assmnt

44.5027
44.4811
44.0311
45.3811
47.5785
44,5554
45.4554
41.2813
45.4971
57.4971
45.4964
43.5723
57.1505
40.2982
47.4046
44.9956
46.4624
44.5568
57.0568
58.1350
44.1068
41.2827
44.7145
44.2645
39.8804
59.0233
58.0926
60.5917



SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

ALL Purpose(s) of Qualifying Special Assessment Millage Total of All Special

Rates Assessment Rates

Local Municipality (Twp/City/VIg) for the Local Municipality Listed Levied UNITWIDE
Adams Fire — 119 1.0000
Clayton Fire — 119 1.0000
Deep River Fire — 119 1.0000
Lincoln Fire — 119 1.0000

Standish Fire — 119 2.0000



	Cover
	Apportionment Body

