

Arenac County



EQUALIZATION REPORT 2018

COUNTY AND LOCAL UNITS

(E) Total County									
(C) (D) (F) (G) (H) (I) (BB)									
(A)	(B)	County	Est. County	Extra	County EV	Total County	Est. County Debt	Total Est. County	Total
County Name	Taxable Value	Allocated	Allocated / SET	Operating	Oper. Tax Dollars	Debt Rate	Tax Dollars	Tax Dollars	RenZone
		Rate / SET	Tax Dollars	Rate					Taxable Value
Arenac	570,665,865.00	4.9073	\$2,800,429	4.2957	\$2,451,409	0.0000	\$0	\$5,251,838	0.00
STATE ED. TAX	569,188,415.00	6.0000	\$3,415,130	0.0000	\$0	0.0000	\$0	\$0	0.00
(N) Total Other									
(J) (L) (M) (O) (P) (Q) (R) (KK)									
Local Unit Name		Total	Est. Local	Extra	Local EV / GL	Total Debt	Est. Local Debt	Total Est. Local	Total
Townships		Allocated /	Allocated /	Voted /					RenZone
Cities		Charter	Charter Tax	General					Taxable Value
Villages	(K)	Rate	Dollars	Law	Oper. Tax Dollars	Rate	Tax Dollars	Tax Dollars	Taxable Value
Listed Alphabetically	Taxable Value	Rate	Dollars	Operating	Oper. Tax Dollars	Rate	Tax Dollars	Tax Dollars	Taxable Value
Adams	17,183,819.00	0.8852	\$15,211	0.0000	\$0	0.0000	\$0	\$15,211	0.00
Arenac	26,357,237.00	0.7636	\$20,126	2.0000	\$52,714	0.0000	\$0	\$72,841	0.00
Au Gres	41,714,423.00	0.8407	\$35,069	4.4703	\$186,476	0.0000	\$0	\$221,545	0.00
Clayton	29,228,190.00	0.8458	\$24,721	0.9921	\$28,997	0.0000	\$0	\$53,718	0.00
Deep River	52,222,648.00	0.8830	\$46,113	0.9966	\$52,045	0.0000	\$0	\$98,158	0.00
Lincoln	27,198,688.00	0.8789	\$23,905	1.0000	\$27,199	0.0000	\$0	\$51,104	0.00
Mason	21,967,122.00	0.8548	\$18,778	1.0000	\$21,967	0.0000	\$0	\$40,745	0.00
Moffatt	51,626,094.00	0.8327	\$42,989	3.9544	\$204,150	0.0000	\$0	\$247,139	0.00
Sims	85,142,879.00	0.7333	\$62,435	1.9948	\$169,843	0.0000	\$0	\$232,278	0.00
Standish	49,284,368.00	0.8449	\$41,640	1.0000	\$49,284	0.0000	\$0	\$90,925	0.00
Turner	25,311,658.00	0.8393	\$21,244	2.0000	\$50,623	0.0000	\$0	\$71,867	0.00
Whitney	74,225,571.00	0.7470	\$55,447	1.2500	\$92,782	0.0000	\$0	\$148,228	0.00
Au Gres	28,040,362.00	12.4445	\$348,948	4.3113	\$120,890	0.0000	\$0	\$469,839	0.00
Omer	4,996,938.00	12.5788	\$62,855	1.7963	\$8,976	2.0000	\$9,994	\$81,825	0.00
Standish	36,165,868.00	16.7242	\$604,845	0.0000	\$0	1.2500	\$45,207	\$650,053	0.00
STERLING	7,838,484.00	12.0000	\$94,062	0.0000	\$0	0.0000	\$0	\$94,062	0.00
TURNER	2,146,330.00	12.5000	\$26,829	0.0000	\$0	0.0000	\$0	\$26,829	0.00
TWINING	3,788,794.00	13.5782	\$51,445	0.0000	\$0	0.0000	\$0	\$51,445	0.00

AUTHORITIES

(A) Authority (Dist. Libraries, DDAs, Transit, Metro, Fire, etc.)	(B) Taxable Value	(C) Total Operating Rate	(D) Est. Authority Oper. Tax Dollars	(E) Total Debt Rate	(F) Est. Authority Debt Tax Dollars	(G) Est. Total Authority Tax Dollars	(BB) Total RenZone Taxable Value
FIRE - AU GRES SIMS	229,123,235.00	1.0000	\$229,123	0.0000	0.00	\$229,123	0.00
LIBRARY - ARENAC/IOSCO ARENAC CO.	570,665,865.00	0.4912	\$280,311	0.0000	0.00	\$280,311	0.00

SCHOOLS

(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(G)	(H)	(I)	(J)	(M)	(GG)
Local K12 School District Name	Total Taxable Value	Total NonHomestead Taxable Value	Total Commercial Personal Taxable Value	Non Homestead Operating Rate	Est. NH Operating Tax Dollars	Total Debt / Sinking Fund / Bldg Site	Est. Debt / Sinking Fund / Bldg Site Tax Dollars	Total Est. Local K12 School Tax Dollars	Non Homestead Comm.Pers. Operating Rate
ARENAC EASTERN SCHOOL DIST	66,538,681.00	27,837,761.00	306,300.00	18.0000	\$502,918	3.1000	\$206,270	\$709,187	6.0000
AU GRES SIMS SCHOOL DISTRICT	190,005,739.00	106,330,320.00	1,021,800.00	18.0000	\$1,920,077	2.6500	\$503,515	\$2,423,592	6.0000
STANDISH STERLING COMM S/D	266,420,228.00	112,381,022.00	5,061,180.00	18.0000	\$2,053,225	4.0000	\$1,065,681	\$3,118,906	6.0000
TAWAS AREA SCHOOLS	38,283,058.00	21,393,450.00	48,869.00	18.0000	\$385,375	1.6900	\$64,698	\$450,074	6.0000
WHITTEMORE PRESCOTT AREA S/D	9,418,159.00	3,128,357.00	0.00	18.0000	\$56,310	3.2500	\$30,609	\$86,919	6.0000

COMMUNITY COLLEGE AND INTERMEDIATE SCHOOL DISTRICTS

(A) Community College Name	(B) Taxable Value	(C) Total Operating Rate	(D) Est. Community College Oper. Tax Dollars	(E) Total Debt Rate	(F) Est. Community College Debt Tax Dollars	(G) Est. Total Community College Tax Dollars	(BB) Total RenZone Taxable Value			
(H) Intermediate School District Name	(I) Taxable Value	(J) ISD Allocated Rate	(K) Est. ISD Allocated Tax Dollars	(L) ISD Total EV Operating Rate	(M) Est. ISD EV Operating (Spec Ed/Voc/Enh) Tax Dollars	(N) ISD Total Debt Rate	(O) Est. ISD Debt Tax Dollars	(P) Est. Total ISD Tax Dollars	(II) Total RenZone Taxable Value	
None										
BAY-ARENAC	522,964,648.00	0.1891	\$98,893	4.7342	\$2,475,819	0.0000	\$0	\$2,574,712	0.00	
IOSCO	47,701,217.00	0.2121	\$10,117	1.2871	\$61,396	0.0000	\$0	\$71,514	0.00	

OVERALL RATES

Township / City	Village	School Code	Local School District	Total		Total	
				Total Homestead Property Tax Rate	NonHomestead Property Tax Rate	Total Homestead Property Tax Rate w/Special Assmnt	NonHomestead Property Tax Rate w/Special Assmnt
Adams		06050	STANDISH STERLING COMM S/D	25.5027	43.5027	26.5027	44.5027
Arenac		06010	ARENAC EASTERN SCHOOL DIST	26.4811	44.4811	26.4811	44.4811
Arenac		06020	AU GRES SIMS SCHOOL DISTRICT	26.0311	44.0311	26.0311	44.0311
Arenac		06050	STANDISH STERLING COMM S/D	27.3811	45.3811	27.3811	45.3811
Au Gres		06020	AU GRES SIMS SCHOOL DISTRICT	29.5785	47.5785	29.5785	47.5785
Clayton		06010	ARENAC EASTERN SCHOOL DIST	25.5554	43.5554	26.5554	44.5554
Clayton		06050	STANDISH STERLING COMM S/D	26.4554	44.4554	27.4554	45.4554
Clayton		35040	WHITTEMORE PRESCOTT AREA S/D	22.2813	40.2813	23.2813	41.2813
Deep River		06050	STANDISH STERLING COMM S/D	26.4971	44.4971	27.4971	45.4971
Deep River	STERLING	06050	STANDISH STERLING COMM S/D	38.4971	56.4971	39.4971	57.4971
Lincoln		06050	STANDISH STERLING COMM S/D	26.4964	44.4964	27.4964	45.4964
Mason		06010	ARENAC EASTERN SCHOOL DIST	25.5723	43.5723	25.5723	43.5723
Mason	TWINING	06010	ARENAC EASTERN SCHOOL DIST	39.1505	57.1505	39.1505	57.1505
Mason		35040	WHITTEMORE PRESCOTT AREA S/D	22.2982	40.2982	22.2982	40.2982
Moffatt		06050	STANDISH STERLING COMM S/D	29.4046	47.4046	29.4046	47.4046
Sims		06020	AU GRES SIMS SCHOOL DISTRICT	26.9956	44.9956	26.9956	44.9956
Standish		06050	STANDISH STERLING COMM S/D	26.4624	44.4624	28.4624	46.4624
Turner		06010	ARENAC EASTERN SCHOOL DIST	26.5568	44.5568	26.5568	44.5568
Turner	TURNER	06010	ARENAC EASTERN SCHOOL DIST	39.0568	57.0568	39.0568	57.0568
Turner	TWINING	06010	ARENAC EASTERN SCHOOL DIST	40.1350	58.1350	40.1350	58.1350
Turner		06020	AU GRES SIMS SCHOOL DISTRICT	26.1068	44.1068	26.1068	44.1068
Turner		35040	WHITTEMORE PRESCOTT AREA S/D	23.2827	41.2827	23.2827	41.2827
Whitney		06010	ARENAC EASTERN SCHOOL DIST	26.7145	44.7145	26.7145	44.7145
Whitney		06020	AU GRES SIMS SCHOOL DISTRICT	26.2645	44.2645	26.2645	44.2645
Whitney		35030	TAWAS AREA SCHOOLS	21.8804	39.8804	21.8804	39.8804
Au Gres		06020	AU GRES SIMS SCHOOL DISTRICT	41.0233	59.0233	41.0233	59.0233
Omer		06010	ARENAC EASTERN SCHOOL DIST	40.0926	58.0926	40.0926	58.0926
Standish		06050	STANDISH STERLING COMM S/D	42.5917	60.5917	42.5917	60.5917

SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS

Local Municipality (Twp/City/Vlg)	ALL Purpose(s) of Qualifying Special Assessment Millage Rates for the Local Municipality Listed	Total of All Special Assessment Rates Levied UNITWIDE
Adams	Fire – 119	1.0000
Clayton	Fire – 119	1.0000
Deep River	Fire – 119	1.0000
Lincoln	Fire – 119	1.0000
Standish	Fire – 119	2.0000